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Year 11 Pastoral Care Team

Head of Year 11 - Mr Catterall 

11A - Mr Moore
11B - Mr Collins
11C - Mr Kelly
11D - Mrs Kenealy
11E - Mrs Wolstencroft
11F - Mrs Coutinho
11G - Miss Wang 



Dates for your 
diary

● Thursday 28th Sep  - 6th Form pathways 
evening

● Thursday 6th Oct  - Pre Sixth Tutor parents’ 
evening

● Half Term - Reports
● Thursday 2nd Nov - 6th Form Choices 

evening
● w/b Mon 14th Nov  - Trial exams for Year 

11 main school
● w/b Mon 28th Nov  - in class tests for Pre 

Sixth Form cohort
● Thursday 1st Dec - Parents’ Eve for Year 11 

main school
● Friday 25th Nov - Sixth Form Scholarship 

application deadline
● Saturday 4th Feb 2023 - Sixth Form 

Scholarship day
● Thursday 9th Mar - Parents’ Evening Year 

11 main school
● Thursday 16th Mar - Parents’ Evening Pre 

Sixth form cohort



Mrs Turner - Head of Health and Wellbeing
Mrs Jenny Richardson - School Nurse

Mrs Michelle Birks - School Nurse
Ms Cat Waktare - Mental Health Nurse

Based at the Medical Centre

The Wellbeing Team



Here to listen: our safeguarding team
Designated Safeguarding Senior Lead: Emma Williams  - e.williams@rossall.org.uk

Designated Safeguarding Junior Lead: Matt Turner - m.turner@rossall.org.uk

Deputy Safeguarding Leads:

- Nick Crombie (Sixth Form) – n.crombie@rossall.org.uk
- Catherine Stacker (Years 10 & 11) – c.stacker@rossall.org.uk
- Clare Cohen (Years 7, 8 & 9) – c.cohen@rossall.org.uk
- Stephanie Capstick (Support Staff) – s.capstick@rossall.org.uk

School Governor responsible for Safeguarding – David Ewart – d.ewart@rossall.org.uk
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